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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3327042 
 

Licence No.: HPR0636 
 

Date: August 24, 2025 
Rideau Carleton Raceway 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF GILBERT MERCIER 

 
 
 
 
Resulting from an incident in the ship in barn on 24th of August 2025 at Rideau Carleton Mr. Mercier is 
adjudged guilty of violating AGCO rules 6.20(A) (Misconduct injurious to racing) and 6.20(b) 
(misconduct prejudicial to the best interest of racing) and is hereby assessed a monetary penalty of 
$200. 
 
 
6.20 - A participant shall be considered to have violated the Rules: 
 

(a) - For any misconduct which is injurious to racing although not specified in these rules; 
(b)  For any misconduct prejudicial to the best interests of racing; 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COB5257 - Commission Official 

(Active) - MICHAEL LC WEBER 

  
 
 
COZ7442 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Sharla Coles 

  
 
 
CO1290654 - Commission Official 

(Active) - KATELYNN ROURKE 

 


